

ANNOUNCEMENT OF VACANCY ON JENNINGS SCHOOL BOARD

A vacancy for the 2022-2023 school year currently exists on the Jennings School District Board of Education. This vacancy is for November 2022 to April 2023 or the next general election for school board members. Residents wishing to be appointed to the vacancy should make their desire known by sending a letter to Board Recording Clerk Yolanda Elkins by October 31, 2022, in care of the Administration Office, 2559 Dorwood Drive, Jennings, MO 63136 or by email to elkinsy@jenningsk12.org. The letter should include a bio, qualifications, as well as reasons for wishing to serve on the Board. After a review of the letters received, final candidates will be selected and interviewed by the Board, after which an individual will be selected for appointment.

Missouri School Boards' Association policy BBBA-1 requires members of the Board of Education to be citizens of the United States and resident taxpayers of the School District of Jennings. They shall also have resided in the state for one year preceding their election or appointment. Members shall be at least twenty- four years of age, and have knowledge of and an interest in the welfare and educational opportunities of students.

The Jennings School District Board of Education is a representative body elected by the registered voters of the Jennings School District of St. Louis County. It is the purpose and the role of the Board of Education to exercise general supervision over the schools of the district, and to ensure that the schools are maintained as provided by the state statues, the rules and procedures of the Missouri State Board of Education and/or the Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education, and the policies and procedures of the school district.